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Let all that you do be done in love 
1 Corinthians 16:14 

 
SCHOOL 

I hope everyone had a wonderful break over half-term. The children arrived back with big smiles 

and a little tired so we have been reminding them to get a good nights sleep so that they are 

ready to learn. New topics and a World Book Day celebration make the first week back very 

exciting and it was lovely  

to see all the creativity in outfits.  

On Tuesday our collective worship council led the Lent assembly and it was wonderful – they even 

demonstrated some great pancake tossing skills. In school we have been talking about kind acts 

for lent and I am sure the children will come up with some great ideas.  

This week I have been impressed by Naya and Anaiya from year 4, our Climate Changers. They 

have a clear vision of what they want to achieve and are even inspiring other children to take 

action. This week during Friday 

playtime they will be selling key rings 

that they have made for 50p-£1. I will 

also donate the proceeds of the 

stationary shop for the day to their 

chosen charity. They want to make 

sure we look after the planet and the 

animals that have become 

endangered. I love seeing leaders of 

the future develop and I hope we 

raise lots of money on Friday.  

Follow us on twitter to keep up with 

the latest events – @StJamesB21 

SECONDARY SCHOOL OFFERS 

Many of the Year 6 children will now have had their Secondary School offer from Birmingham 

City Council. If you live outside of Birmingham under a different Local Authority, or have made a 

late application, please contact Mrs Sagoo in the school office.  

If you haven’t yet made an application or need any support with anything, please let us know. 

 

COMING SOON 

The Red Noses have arrived!  More information about this will be sent out next week.  
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SCHOOL CALENDAR 

Thursday 3rd March  World Book Day – Dress up as your favourite character 
Monday 7th March  Year 2 Great Explorers Workshop at school 

Parent and Carer – Teacher Phone call for Pupil updates  
Monday 7th March From City of Empire to City of Diversity Art Exhibition in school 

all week  
Tuesday 8th March  Year 4 Vikings Workshop at school 
Wednesday 9th March  Year 1 Trip – Moon Zoom 
Monday 14th March  Year 6 Forensic Workshop 
Tuesday 15th March Year 3 Roman Theatre Show / Year 4 Viking Theatre Show  
Friday 18th March  Red Nose Day  
Tuesday 22nd March  Hansel and Gretel Theatre Production – EYFS / KS1 
Monday 28th March  Jack and the Beanstalk EYFS – Language Alive  
Friday 8th April  Easter Bonnet Parade in school 9.30 & 10.30 for children only 
Friday 8th April  End of Term – Easter Break  
Monday 25th April  Teacher Training Day 4  
Tuesday 26th April  Children return to school  
Tuesday 26th April  Evolution Workshop Year 6  

Earth Day  
St George’s Day – Wear Red  

Thursday 28th April Year 3 Trip to Wroxeter – Romans  
Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday Monday – No School 
Thursday 5th May  SCHOOL CLOSED – POLLING STATION   
Monday 9th May  SATs Week Year 6 – No holidays for children 
Friday 27th May  End of half-term  
Monday 6th June Children return to school 
Wednesday 8th June  Woodlands Year 4 Residential Trip 
Thursday 23rd June  Year 6 Careless Talk Language Alive  
Monday 27th June  Teacher Training Day 5 – School Closed to Children 
Thursday 21st July  End of Summer Term – School closes for summer break  

 

 

 

         STAR OF THE WEEK           

Week Beginning – 07.02.22 Week Beginning – 14.02.22 

RD – Sameer        RR – Anmol 
1J – Harminder 1M – Kaya 
2H – Naman      2O – Isatou 
3K – Eman  3M – Kevinas 
4M – Manmeet 4U – Tyreesse 
5C – Sienna       5G – Gabriella 
6M – Maryam  6N – Aden 

 

RD – Kelvin                  RR – Nathan 
1J – Kane           1M – Mustafa 
2H – Arjan  2O – Ziyann 
3K – Ezekial  3M – Banna 
4M – Jannat        4U – Deeya 
5C – Vanshnur            5G – Gabriella 
6M – Phoenix         6N – Caleb 

 

 
 

 

 


